I/c

NC.REB (T H 3R
LLF.-I (Gt St ElH-1)
FIRST INFORMATION REPORT k.
{Under Section 154 Cr.P.C.} g
WA [T R
(YT 154 g3 Wik wiger & aga)

L District (f5#T): PURRA MEDINIFUR . . P.S. {¥H1); PANSKURA ' Year (F4): 2022

FIR No. (THR. H.): 0720 E Date and Time of FIR (TGN, #¥ R AR SAa): 08/11/2022 00:19 brs
2 S o. (‘iﬁ‘!T) JgActs (Hfﬁﬁ-’ﬁm‘) 7 7 ;;Secﬂons (o))

1 : ENGAL EXCISE ACT (V OF 1909) ;‘B(I) Liep () R.E fet

3. {a) Occurrence of offence (3TIUY FT &)

' pay (Re): Tuesday Date from (i &) 08/11/2022 Diate To (R\iF o) 08/11/2022

Time Period (§HT HTM): Pahar 6 'Fime From (§79 A): 16:45 hrs Time To (GRT TF). 16:45 lus
(b)  Information received at P.S, (UAT STBT G W §5): Date (Rmim): 08/11:‘202.;";' Time (FHAR): 18:35 lrs
©) General Diary Reference ((ATFET W23l Entry No. (YRS €.): w041 Date and Time (7w 3R
! FHT): 09/11/2022 00:04
‘ hry

4. Type of Information (ET T THL): Written
s Place of Occurrence (HEATCTH):

1. (a)Direction and distance from P.S. (45 ¥ Zfr 3t fam): EAST, 04 Km(s) Beat No. (1T 1)

(b) Address (431): Bahargram JL No-78,Ward No-1,8,9

(¢} In case, outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of .8, (A7 Urar @Ay & arpt § & WAT @0 AMA): PANSKURA

District (State) (fB@lr (Usm)). PURBA MEDINIPUR (WEST BENGAL)

6. Complainant / Informant (FRIFRITHA / FOARRe):

(2  Name (AMA): SI Biswanath Kayal
(%) Father'sHusband's Name (Riaafd & am): _
(£} Date/Year of Birth (=7 3% / T (d) Natlonality mrgfman INDIA
(& UID No. (YIS H.):
0 Passport No, (\I9E H.):
Date of Issue (ST ey & Beia): Place of Issue (AR ST+ &7 T+

® ID Details (Ratlon Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN) (9g9lel faavor (=T WE AT e
qmq'rt R ., gEfar wgwE, 4 )

SNo (ﬁH) :mType(q'ama’mraaruam gﬂ)Number(qmm o B

(h) Occupation (STIHIA):
m Address (qan-

S.No. ) Address Type (qa'r a?r mm) Address (qar)

T o Prcsent Address ! Panskura PS, PANSKURA, PURBAh.‘EDﬁ\]IPUR WEST BENGAL. INDIA



10.

11.

12.

13.

N.C.R.B (GT.HLARH)
2 Permanent Address Panskura PS, PANSKURA, PURBA MEDINIPUR, WEST BENGAL, INDIA |
0 Phone number (GTATY H.): Mobile (Rrarger @)

Detalls of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars (A / dfeey / 33T Hfger = faaer | avE):

Accused More Than (W7 4 U m gherdmm: 0

TRy E——————— P —— e e e e e e
i§.No. .H.) ;Name (+II%) %Alias (F9A) Relative's Name (RQER %Present Address(@TART qam)

: | % 1 ) 5

- S SR S A—

; 1 igloydcv Das Father's Name: Lt. Gobinda ;l. Bahargram PANSKURA ,PURBA
S S e o oo iDas ... iMEDINIPUR, WEST BENGALINDIA __ ;

Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant (RYerIaerdT / Yaarrdl garr ROE 20 & &F w0 & FRon:

Particulars of properties of interest (Hafe¥id WRafRT &1 o)

‘8. No. (A1) !Propertty Category (FFIfaT {Property Type (Gifeq @ jDescription §Va:ue(1n Rs) (T
S ... SO ... DALY N 1. )
' : i : ;i

Total value of property (In Ré/—) (FFfeT & o Jea(s A
Inguest Report / UD. case No., if any (7 TH%T ROE / gdrumor 4., off #1% ) :

8. No. (#.4.) |UIDB Number (. 2N5&0T €.) .
First Information contents (R FaaAT d4); Y.

{64 (€
Panskura PS case no. 720/2022 Date-08.10 2022 U/S-19(1) of B.E Act.1909. e
Panskura PS GDE No-843 did-08.11.2022, ) . i
Received a secret information SI Biswanath Xayal of Panskura P.S along with force reached at Vill- Bahargam on 08,10,2022 at about 17:05 hrs and
they cordaned at his house cum shop of accused Joydev Das aged 60 yrs sfa Lt. Gobinda Das of Bahargram, PS Panskura, Dist. Purba Medinipur,
Seeing police force the accused Person purchasing the Foren Liguor managed to run away but they managed to apprehend above named accused.
Who was selling foren liquor different persons they scarched at his house curm shop and found that the seized items 1) Officer Choice Whisky(Pet
Bottle) (180 ML) sealed bottle toial 8 (Eight) Pcs, where from one bottle taken as sample (ii) Mc Dowel No. 1 Whisky (180 M.L) sealed boitle total
06 (8ix) Pes where from one bottle taken as sample (ifi) King Fisher Strong Bear (650 ML) sealed bottle total 9 (Nine) Pes, (iv) King Fisher Strong
Bear(650 ML) sealed bottle total 5 (Five) Pes where from one bottle taken as sample (v) Bindas Country spirit (600 ML) sealed bottle total 06 (Six)
Pes from his house cum shop. On demand be failed to produce any valid paper/documents. So they seized the above noted Foren liquor artested him

Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No, 2.

(7 I FAEE Y I SRR & ST aAer € R SO0 S o ahe 9T . 2 # Seehg URT & T &)
(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation (J90T 237 fF4T 74T 3 =T & o faar YE): / or (A1)

@ Dirccted (Name of LO.) (Sie HUHE 7 A1) Amir Khan Rank {98): S1 v,éub-lnspecto:)
No. (¥.): to take up the Investigation (FT ST 39 W # S & AT W%er B3 3@m) or (491

3 Refused investigation due to (S & fag): or (% FROT $HI R 2m) ;' |

@ Transferred to P.S. (4IAT): ,.. District (Frem):

ou point of jurisdicdon (F SNUF FF FRUr swaiaRa).

F.LR. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant

!informant,freeofcost.(ﬁlm?lﬁ?IW“WW“WW, nﬁaﬁg&maﬂtmﬁd’rﬁgﬁﬁ
et @ &y ) :

RO.AC, (m.afr.tr.m;)



N.CRE (TF.dL3HR)

Baspofl i 1%
Signature / Thumb 1mprcssmn

of the complainant / informant

(RrFreshd’ / Gaarndr & FRaeR
31w o)

14.

15.

LLY.1(Ghed ST WHA-1)

Signature of Officer in charge, Police Station (YT«ll
QR & FEIEHE)

Name (TR): Asish Majumder

Rank (9g): 1 (Inspec&-)r)

No. (&.): 001

Date and time of dispatch to the court (3eras # Yoy i Rmw v wAG):

Attachment to item 7 of First Information Repor't (TIF §g=T ANE & #g 7 dweas):

Physical features, deformities and other details of the suspect/accused: ( If known / seen )

Wzmﬁgﬁﬁammmﬂ‘ ﬁmmmm (uﬁ.'maftmmm

!Date / Year Of
Blrth (& ﬁ-‘fﬁ

'S. No.
)

Sex (ﬁﬂ) Bmld (aaﬁz)

" iHeight
i (ecms)
=

(@)

Complexinn RZI}

N

i
£
3
i

RN, S

‘Deformities / Peculiarities

Hair (4Te)

5

Idenuﬂcatlon Mark(s) cqﬁm ﬁ"-—‘g)
m,i I e

DreQéHAiiu'(s') o

()

(R | Rfvead)

SN SRS

;LanguagefDlalect ;

H
E

Place ot' (ﬁl‘ ?!l'ﬁl‘)

0

13

T o e g JRTRR—
Burn Mark = Leucoderma §Mole (ﬂ"-e-'ﬂ'l‘) Scar (5T} §Tattoo ('l]?.' 31;" )
iﬁtf & fomen)
| ) g |
e e b B 4 S e R s
14 i 15 X 16 17 18 19 ¢ 20

These ﬁelds w1]l be entered nn]y 1! complamantlmfurmant glves any one or more particulars about the suspecl:laecused.

(aE &% @l &7 T SIder Aty R’ / guardt ieey / 3w & i F w9 oF a1 3E e A A §)



The Inspector-in-Charge,Panskura P.S,

Panskura,Purba Medinipur.

Ref: Panskura PS GDE No. 824  dt. 03.11.2022 |

Sir, :
In producing herewith the following accused person namely Joydev Das aged 60 yrs s/o Lt. Gobinda
Das of Bahargram, PS Panskura, Dist. Purba Medinipur and seized articles viz i) Officer Choice Whisky(Pet
Bottle) (180 ML) sealed bottle total 8 (Eight) Pcs, where from one bottle taken as sample (ii) Mc Dowel No.
1 Whisky (180 M.L) sealed bottle total 06 (Six) Pcs where from one bottle taken as sample (iii) King Fisher:
Strong Bear (650 ML) sealed bottle total 9 (Nine) Pcs, where from one bottle taken as sample (iv} King
Fisher Strong Bear(650 ML) sealed bottle total 5 (Five) Pcs where from one bottle taken as _sample )
Bindas Country spirit (600 ML) sealed bottle total 06 (Six) Pes where from one bottle taken as sample to the
effect that I, SI Biswanath Kayal do hereby lodge complaint that today ie. 08.11.2022 at 16.45 hours while
myself along with C/911 Sanku Mandal C/1356 Paritosh Mahato and were conducting Evening mobile
Duty at Bahargram near Panskura Station Bazar under PS Panskura that time received a sourc_:e"iﬁfonnation
from source that one person was selling liquor at his house at vill Bahargram near Panskura Station Bazar,
PS Panskura. Getting the information my-self along with force had been to the above noted place and
conducted raid against illegal selling of liquor. During raid I found one person was selling liquor in his house.
cum shop amongst the addicted persons. We apprehend the above noted person on being asked he disclosed
his identity as noted above and also admitted that he is selling liquor among the public for since long and I
arrested him showing the grounds of arrest afier observing the other formalities regarding arrest. I also made
search in presence of him and found the above noted articles. Then I demanded challan of authority or any
paper in support of possessing and selling such liquor but he could not able to produce any valid document /
paper for selling the same. 1 seized the said above noted articles;f under proper seizure list after obtaining all
formalities of seizure as such amounts to violation of section 19(1) Bengal Excise Act 1609, Seizure was
made in between 17:25 hours and 17:55 hours, I looked for Iocal witnesses at the time of search and seizure
but none was turn on to assist the police party. ‘

I therefore request you for starting a case under proper section of law against arrested accused person
Joydev Das aged 60 yrs s/o Lt. Gobinda Das of Bahargram, PS Panskura, Dist. Purba Medinipur, for the
purpose of investigation.

Date:-08.11.2022
rnc‘.ca;'yﬁ-ce‘&cjr\ﬁa\,ﬁzz,_&]g'%gl\"f(ﬁ -
0\’\% ?ﬁ Mi@r:b{)c:\\‘é,kugc\ _P < o= 2 ‘Yours fai til&l_ :
ND Fe/ 204 OF. \\-‘;),Lul$-46&(.¢)/‘ | Beecamkrs kym}gf
ﬂolQ) °} Q;—G-'a}‘iri Exehae batl9aq, (Biswanath Kayal) _
L T ST of Police, 08\l 2031
' 08/ 11/t Panskura PS,Purba Medinipur.

inspactor n-charge
Pans<uia Potice Blation
Purt: Medinipur



